FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

MB 0651-0027

11-01-1999



101187783

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
New	Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment			
Document ID # 101101120	Effective Date Morgor Month Day Year			
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year 11/04/1997			
Reel # Frame #	X Change of Name			
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #				
	Other			
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date			
5 1 11 %	Month Day Year			
Name Federal-Hoffman, In	c. DBA Federal Cartridge Co. 11/04/1997			
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association			
Other				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	ion Minnesota			
Receiving Party	7			
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name Federal Cartridge Company				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 900 Ehlen Drive				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Anoka	Minnesota 55303-7501			
City	State/Country Zip Code Limited Bortmarchin If document to be recorded is an			
Individual General Partnership	assignment and the receiving party is			
X Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic				
representative should be attached.				
Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Minnesota				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 001982 FRAME: 0233

1

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic Representative Name ar	nd Address Enter for the first Receivi	ng Party only.		
Name	~~~~			
Address(line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 612/339-0120				
Name Schroeder & Siegfried, P.A.				
Address (line 1) 2340 IDS Tower				
Address (line 2) 80 South 8th Street				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4) Minneapolis, MN 55402-2115				
Pages Enter the total number of processing including any attachments	pages of the attached conveyance docume s.	# 3		
Trademark Application Number(s)		ark if additional numbers attached		
	the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH num	nbers for the same property).		
Trademark Application Number	er(s) Registration	Number(s)		
	1,809,050			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$				
	losed X Deposit Account			
Deposit Account	Iditional foos can be charged to the account \			
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:				
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No		
Statement and Signature		Land Land		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any				
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as				
indicated herein.	$\mathcal{Q}$	, 1.		
Everett J. Schroeder, Reg. No. 16,695	Deproeder	10/11/99		
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001982 FRAME: 0234

FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) PFC.  OMB No. : .551-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow $ W $\cdot$ L $\cdot$	1999 ET JUS DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	120 ached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Federal-Hoffman, Inc. D.B.A. Federal Cartridge Co.	Name: Federal Cartridge Company Internal Address:		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State (Minnesota) ☐ Other	Street Address: 900 Ehlen Drive City: Anoka State: MN ZIP: 55303		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes  No	□ Individual(s) citizenship □ Association		
3. Nature of conveyance: 7–33–99  □ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Minnesota ☐ Other ☐ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No		
Execution Date:	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □XNo		
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>A. Trademark Application No.(s)</li> </ul> Additional numbers a	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  1,809,050  ttached?  Yes Xo		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name Everett J. Schroeder, Esq.			
Internal Address: <u>schroeder &amp; Siegfried</u> , P.A. 2340 IDS Tower	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\		
Street Address: 80 South Eighth Street	8. Deposit account number:		
City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP.55402-2115	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 40E			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Everett J. Schroeder  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			

## wll fith

## ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF FEDERAL-HOFFMAN, INC.

Federal-Hoffman, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota (herein referred to as the "Corporation"), in accordance with the provisions of Minnesota Statutes, Section 302A.139 hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. The name of the Corporation is Federal-Hoffman, Inc.
- 2. Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

## "ARTICLE I

.The name of this Corporation shall be Federal Cartridge Company."

3. This amendment of the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation has been duly adopted by the sole shareholder pursuant to the Minnesota Business Corporation Act, Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 302A.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, these Articles of Incorporation of Federal-Hoffman, Inc. are hereby executed on behalf of the Corporation this 4th day of November, 1997.

FEDERAL-HOFFMAN, INC.

Its VICE PRESIDEDI

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

m Andrew M

Sametany of Cinta

058346

807246.1

Com Lolds AN-49502

RECORDED: 10/04/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 001982 FRAME: 0236